505528317 06/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5575123

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
ARND KESSLER			05/21/2019
THOMAS WEBER			06/11/2019
JOHANNES ZIPFEL			06/11/2019
CHRISTIAN NITSCH			05/23/2019
LARS ZUECHNER			05/22/2019
NADINE FRANKE			05/19/2019
GEORG WAWER			05/28/2019
ALEXANDER MUELLER			05/22/2019
THOMAS JUCKEL			05/24/2019
CLEMENS ARTH			05/20/2019
State/Country:	DUESSELD GERMANY 40589 Fotal: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1647	70361	
CORRESPONDENCE DA		285 5061	·
)385-5061 <i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i>	successful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if p	rovided; if t	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Phone:		385-5060	
Email:		er@lkglobal.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		LOBAL) E. COCHISE ROAD	
Address Line 1:		TTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI		PT034274 (083.0720US)	
		F 1034274 (003.072003)	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN T. FORTIN			
SIGNATURE:	/RYAN T. FORTIN/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2019			
Total Attachments: 11				
source=20190617_Assignment_083-072	20US#page1.tif			
source=20190617_Assignment_083-072	20US#page2.tif			
source=20190617_Assignment_083-0720US#page3.tif				
source=20190617_Assignment_083-0720US#page4.tif				
source=20190617_Assignment_083-0720US#page5.tif				
source=20190617_Assignment_083-0720US#page6.tif				
source=20190617_Assignment_083-0720US#page7.tif				
source=20190617_Assignment_083-0720US#page8.tif				
source=20190617_Assignment_083-0720US#page9.tif				
source=20190617_Assignment_083-0720US#page10.tif				
source=20190617_Assignment_083-072	20US#page11.tif			

Attorney Docket No.: PT034274 (083.0720US)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

ARND KESSLER Schellberg 17 40789 Monheim am Rhein Germany Citizenship: DE

THOMAS WEBER Am roten Weg 9 35096 Weimar (Lahn) Germany Citizenship: DE

JOHANNES ZIPFEL Jan van Zutphenstraat 175 1069R Amsterdam Netherlands Citizenship: NL

CHRISTIAN NITSCH Otto-Hahn-Str. 185 40591 Duesseldorf Germany Citizenship: DE

LARS ZUECHNER Dachsweg 8 40764 Langenfeld Germany Citizenship: DE

NADINE FRANKE Merlostrasse 8 50668 Koeln Germany Citizenship: DE

GEORG WAWER Goldeggasse 26/14 1040 Wien Austria Citizenship: AT

Page 1 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: PT034274 (083.0720US)

ALEXANDER MUELLER Rehwechsel 2 40789 Monheim Germany Citizenship: DE

THOMAS JUCKEL Brombeerhecke 35 40789 Monheim Germany Citizenship: DE

CLEMENS ARTH Strauchergasse 13 8020 Graz Austria Citizenship: AT

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION METHOD FOR THE DOSING OF CLEANING AGENTS

for which a patent application was filed on <u>June 17, 2019</u> as U.S. Patent Application No. <u>16/470,361</u> (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the

Page 2 of 5

United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

Page 3 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: PT034274 (083.0720US)

Inventor 1:	this _	21 Day	day of	Mory Month	, 20	14 Year
ARND KESSLER				LIEST	×	
(Typed Name of	the Inve	ntor)		Signature	o	
۶						
Inventor 2:	this _	Day	day of	Month	, 20 _	Year
	~					
THOMAS WEBE		ntar		Signature		
(Typeu Maine Or				Oigilature		
Inventor 3:	thic		dov of		20	
	uns	Dav	uay 01	Month	, 20	Year
JOHANNES ZIPP				Ciawate wa		
(Typed Name of	ine inve	ntor)		Signature		
Inventor 4:	this	23	day of	May Month //	, 20	19
		Day		Month //		Year
CHRISTIAN NITS	SCH				2	
(Typed Name of		ntor)		Signature		
<u>{</u>						
Inventor 5:	this _	22	day of	Mary	, 20_	-19 Voor
		Uay				1661
LARS ZUECHNE (Typed Name of 1		ntor)		Signature		
Inventor 6:	this		day of		, 20	
	u 10	Day	447 0:	Month	, av_	Year
NADINE FRANK	*****************	ntor)		Signature		
(.) /		·····				

Page 4 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: PT034274 (083.0720US)

					·····
Inventor 1:	this	_ day of	Month	_, 20 _	Year
ARND KESSLER (Typed Name of		•••, · ·	Signature		
Inventor 2:	this	_ day of	June Month	, 20	(S Year
THOMAS WEBE (Typed Name of	R the Inventor)	••••	Thomas Signature	Dilo	
Inventor 3:	this	day of	Month	, 20	Year
JOHANNES ZIPI (Typed Name of	FEL the Inventor)	-	Signature		
Inventor 4:	this	_ day of	Month	, 20	Year
CHRISTIAN NITS (Typed Name of	SCH the Inventor)	n	Signature		
Inventor 5:	this	_ day of	B North	, 20	Year
LARS ZUECHNE (Typed Name of			Signature		
Inventor 6:	this	day of	Month	, 20	Year
NADINE FRANK (Typed Name of		<u>.</u>	Signature		

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 049485 FRAME: 0354

Α	S	S	I	G	Ν	Μ	Ε	Ν	Т

Attorney Docket No.: PT034274 (083.0720US)

Inventor 1:			
this	dav of		. 20
Day	day of _	Month	Year
ARND KESSLER		0	
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			· .
Inventor 2:			
this	day of _	Month	_ , 20
Day		Ινίοπτη	rear
THOMAS WEBER			
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature	
Inventor 3:			
this $\frac{\Lambda}{Day}$	day of	Time	20 19
Day	day or	Month	_ , Year
		Then 1	, 20 <u>19</u>
JOHANNES ZIPFEL		<u>jouu</u> q	
(Typed Name of the Inventor)		Signature	
			,
Inventor 4:			
this	day of _	Month	, 20 Year
Day	χ	WOILII	real
CHRISTIAN NITSCH	• •		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	· · · ·	Signature	
		· .	
Inventor 5:			
this	day of		, 20
Day		Month	Year
	<u> </u>	C '	,
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	<u> </u>	Signature	
		•	
Inventor 6:			
this	day of _	:	_ , 20
Day		Month	Year
NADINE FRANKE			
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	·	Signature	

Page 4 of 5

r.....

Attorney Docket No.: PT034274 (083.0720US)

i wax wax wax wax of a				
Inventor 1:	his	day of	, Month	20 Year
	Day	•	Month	Year
ARND KESSLER				
(Typed Name of the	e Inventor)		Signature	
Inventor 2:				
l 1	his Dav	day of	, Month	20 Year
	<i>wwy</i>			
THOMAS WEBER (Typed Name of the	(h) (n mán c)		Oimadum	
(Typed Name of the	e inventor)		Signature	
Inventor 3:				
	his	day of	,	20
	Day		, Month	20 Year
JOHANNES ZIPFE				
(Typed Name of the	e Inventor)		Signature	
Inventor 4:		, <i>•</i>		
i u	nis Dav	day of		20 Vear
	·			
CHRISTIAN NITSC (Typed Name of the			Signature	
			Cignature	
Inventor 5:				
1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	his	day of		20
	Day		Month	Year
LARS ZUECHNER				
(Typed Name of the	e Inventor)		Signature	
Inventor 6:		、 *	05	
t	his <u>19</u> _{Day}	day of	Month ;	20 <u>//4</u> Year
	7		and the second se	
NADINE FRANKE			N. Freuch	L
(Typed Name of the	s nivernor)		Signature	

Page 4 of 5

r		*****	·····		
Inventor 7:	28	day of	Мач	, 20	19
	Day		Month		Year
00000 (4/4)//mm			(/ ~	1)	
GEORG WAWER			-X	Married Commences	**
(Typed Name of the Inve	ntor)		Signature		
			E		
Inventor 8:					
		day of		, 20	
	Day	day of	Month		Year
ALEXANDER MUELLER					
(Typed Name of the Inve		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Signature		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Tan son w Swar A.			······		
Inventor 9:					
this	Day	day of		, 20	
	Uay		Month		Year
THOMAS JUCKEL					
(Typed Name of the Inver	ntari		Signature		
7. Than menus on reading			ວເອີເເຜເລ		l
Inventor 10:					
this		day of		, 20 _	
	Day		Month		Year
CHENNED A STU					
CLEMENS ARTH			24 5		
(Typed Name of the Inver	nor)		Signature		

Page 5 of 5

Inventor 7:						
my GHOL 7.	this		dav of		. 20	
		Day	- *	Month		Year
	~					
GEORG WAWER				0:		
(Typed Name of	the inven			Signature		
{						
Inventor 8:				,		·
	this	<u>la la </u>	day of	Month	_, 20 _	<u>set S</u>
		Day				Year
ALEXANDER MU						
(Typed Name of	****	tor)	• •••	/Sinnatura		
				Signature		
1				/ 3		
Inventor 9:						
	this		_ day of	Month	_, 20_	
		Day		Month		Yøar
THOMAS JUCKE	-1					
(Typed Name of t		tor)		Signature		
Inventor 10:	thic		day of		20	
	uuo	Dav	uay or	Month	, 20	Vear
		y		,		,
CLEMENS ARTH	4					
(Typed Name of		tor)		Signature		
				~		

Page 5 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: PT034274 (083.0720US)

Year
Year
Year
ла
*** 7
Year
Year
Year

Page 5 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: PT034274 (083.0720US)

Inventor 7:					
	this	day of		, 20	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Day	Month	······································	Year
GEORG WA	WER	a da da da anterior			
(Typed Name			Signature		

 Inventor 8:	thic	day of		20	
 ngan (ng King Abrin en er	Day	uuy o,	Month	······································	Year
ALEXANDER MU	ELLER			aña. T	a The The
 (Typed Name of t	he Inventor)		Signature		

Inventor 9:			2		,	
this		day of		, 20		
	Day		Month		Year	
THOMAS JUCKEL						
(Typed Name of the In	iventor)		Signature			

Inventor 10:	this	20	day of	May	、20	19
ang sa sa lala sa la	~	Day	······	Month		Year
CLEMENS ARTH			(en	, All		
(Typed Name of the Inventor)			Signature			